
HURON TIGERS BOYS BASKETBALL 

2019-20 SCHEDULE 

 
DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME 

Saturday Dec 14, 2019 Mitchell (DH) * Huron Arena (3:00/4:15) 7:00 pm 

Friday  Dec 20, 2019 RC Stevens  RC Stevens 7:00 pm mt 

Saturday Dec 21, 2019 RC Central RC Central (10:30/11:45) 1:30 pm mt 

Saturday Dec 28, 2019 Hoops City Classic Pentagon, Sioux Falls TBD 

Thursday Jan 2, 2020 SF Washington (DH)  SF Washington (3:30/4:45) 7:30 pm 

Saturday Jan 4, 2020 SF Roosevelt Huron Arena  7:00 pm 

Saturday Jan 11, 2020 Mitchell (DH)  Mitchell  7:00 pm 

Tuesday Jan 14, 2020 Brookings * Huron Arena 7:00 pm 

Friday Jan 17, 2020 O’Gorman (DH) Huron Arena  7:30 pm 

Thursday Jan 23, 2020 SF Lincoln (DH) SF Lincoln 7:30 pm 

Saturday Jan 25, 2020 Aberdeen Central * Aberdeen Central (2:00/3:30) 5:00 pm 

Tuesday Jan 28, 2020 Harrisburg (DH) *  Harrisburg  7:30 pm 

Friday Feb 7, 2020 Spearfish Huron Arena 7:00 pm    

Saturday Feb 8, 2020 Sturgis Huron Arena (10:30/11:45) 1:30 pm    

Tuesday Feb 11, 2020  Pierre * Pierre 7:00 pm 

Thursday Feb 13, 2020 Brandon Valley (DH) *  Brandon Valley  7:30 pm 

Tuesday Feb 18, 2020 Brookings  Brookings 7:00 pm 

Saturday Feb 22, 2020 Yankton (DH) * Huron Arena  7:00 pm 

Tuesday Feb 25, 2020 Harrisburg (DH)   Huron Arena 7:30 pm 

Friday Feb 28, 2020 Watertown (DH)*(SN) Huron Arena  7:30 pm 

Saturday Mar 7, 2020 SoDak 16 TBD  TBD 

Thur-Sat Mar 19-21, 2020 State Tournament (Boys/Girls) Sioux Falls  TBD 

Thursday Mar 26, 2020 Tiger Roar Potluck HHS Commons 6:00 pm 

Thursday May 14, 2020 Athletic Awards Program Huron Arena 7:00 pm 

First allowable practice: Dec 2, 2019     Updated: May 2020 

 

Head Coach:  Jon Schouten      

Asst Coaches: Kody Kopfmann, David Westby, Troy Brock 

 

*Denotes Conference Game    Weekday DH: 3:30/4:45/6:00/7:30 pm 

   Saturday DH: 3:00/4:15/5:30/7:00 pm 

 


